US NEWS & WORLD m:mné

XBREAE2RPEA

thZ£ # B Secondary teacher education %2021

Rankings Overall Education School Program Data

Average GRE

Enrollment Verbal

School name State Tuition

Michigan State University
University of Wisconsin-Madison
Teachers College, Columbia University
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor
Vanderbilt University (Peabody)
University of Virginia (Curry)
Indiana University-Bloomington
University of Washington
Stanford University

University of Georgia

MR Ohio State University

NN University of Texas-Austin

Pennsylvania State University-University Park

=

3l Arizona State University

University of California-Los Angeles
University of Maryland-College Park
University of Southern California (Rossier)
SE: 3 Ball State University

Boston College (Lynch)

Sk 3 University of Colorado--Boulder
University of Denver (Morgridge)

IR University of Illinois-Urbana-Champaign
University of Pennsylvania

pZ 3 North Carolina State University--Raleigh

East Lansing, M
Madison, WI
New York, NY
Ann Arbor, MI
Nashville, TN
Charlottesville, VA
Bloomington, IN
Seattle, WA
Stanford, CA
Athens, GA
Columbus, OH
Austin, TX
University Park, PA
Phoenix, AZ

Los Angeles, CA
College Park, MD
Los Angeles, CA
Muncie, IN
Chestnut Hill, MA
Boulder, CO
Denver, CO
Champaign, IL
Philadelphia, PA

Raleigh, NC

$1,577 per credit
$24,054

$1,700 per credit
$49,182

$2,026 per credit
$26,400

$1,330 per credit
$31,139

$52,479

$24,724

$35,144

$21,358

$37,694

$23,544

$26,544

$1,625 per credit
$1,928 per credit
$1,145 per credit
$1,538 per credit
$31,284

N/A

$27,960

$1,689 per credit

$28,999

1,027

779

1,678

473

745

490

304

647

324

919

579

722

490

690

651

484

902

518

430

166

477

361

928

425

155

155

159

160

161

159

154

155

163

151

154

154

154

154

155

157

157

155

161

157

152

157

161

154



