

## 美國最佳教育學院排名

2021

## 中等教育Secondary teacher education 排名2021

Rankings			Overall Education School Program Data		
Rank	School name	State	Tuition	Enrollment	Average GRE Verbal
1	Michigan State University	East Lansing, MI	\$1,577 per credit	1,027	155
2	University of Wisconsin-Madison	Madison, WI	\$24,054	779	155
3	Teachers College, Columbia University	New York, NY	\$1,700 per credit	1,678	159
4	University of Michigan-Ann Arbor	Ann Arbor, MI	\$49,182	473	160
5	Vanderbilt University (Peabody)	Nashville, TN	\$2,026 per credit	745	161
6	University of Virginia (Curry)	Charlottesville, VA	\$26,400	490	159
7	Indiana University-Bloomington	Bloomington, IN	\$1,330 per credit	304	154
8	University of Washington	Seattle, WA	\$31,139	647	155
9	Stanford University	Stanford, CA	\$52,479	324	163
9	University of Georgia	Athens, GA	\$24,724	919	151
11	Ohio State University	Columbus, OH	\$35,144	579	154
11	University of Texas-Austin	Austin, TX	\$21,358	722	154
13	Pennsylvania State University-University Park	University Park, PA	\$37,694	490	154
14	Arizona State University	Phoenix, AZ	\$23,544	690	154
16	University of California-Los Angeles	Los Angeles, CA	\$26,544	651	155
17	University of Maryland-College Park	College Park, MD	\$1,625 per credit	484	157
18	University of Southern California (Rossier)	Los Angeles, CA	\$1,928 per credit	902	157
18	Ball State University	Muncie, IN	\$1,145 per credit	518	155
18	Boston College (Lynch)	Chestnut Hill, MA	\$1,538 per credit	430	161
18	University of ColoradoBoulder	Boulder, CO	\$31,284	166	157
18	University of Denver (Morgridge)	Denver, CO	N/A	477	152
18	University of Illinois-Urbana-Champaign	Champaign, IL	\$27,960	361	157
18	University of Pennsylvania	Philadelphia, PA	\$1,689 per credit	928	161
24	North Carolina State UniversityRaleigh	Raleigh, NC	\$28,999	425	154